
 

1

The Singareni Collieries Company Limited 
(A Government Company) 

Area Purchase Cell – Srirampur 
Phone: 08736 238211, Extn: 08736 238211 

Fax: 08736-238222   e-mail: pd_srp@scclmines.com  

___________________________________________________________________ 

Ref: SRP/PD/SR1 18 O 183/2019/                              Date: 07.01.2019. 
 

Notice Inviting Tender 
        

 Sub: Deployment of ONE number 4WD Jeep (Non A/c) for Survey section, 
OCP, SRP Area with 12 hours availability per day on hire basis under 
unit rate system for a period of 3 years to work at Srirampur area – 
Reg. 

Ref :  1. GM (Pur.)’s Lr.Nos.CRP/MP/Sec-12/Revised Unit Rates/ 2016/6820   
dtd. 15/16.02.2017.  

2.  GM (Pur.)’s Lr.Nos.CRP/MP/Sec-12/Revised Unit Rates/ 2016/7444  
dtd. 13/15.03.2017. 

3.  Approved Note No. SRP/PD/15/18/486, DT: 19.12.2018  

4.  Our Enquiry No. SR118 O 0183 dtd. 07.01.2019.   
***** 

          Applications are invited from the interested vehicle owners to deploy 
ONE number 4WD Jeep (Non A/c) for Survey section OCP,  SRP Area with the 
following Unit rates, terms and conditions. 
 
Quantity Required:    
 

Sl. 
No 

Description 
Qty. required on  12 

Hrs availability per day 
basis 

1. 4WD Jeep Monthly run up-to 2000 
KMs  

01 No. 

 
Note: The above mentioned quantities are tentative and may increase or 
decrease. 

Specifications: 
 

4WD Jeep  
 

a. Model of the vehicle   :  Latest  
b. Type of vehicle    :  Hard Top Jeep     
c. CC of the vehicle        : 2400 and above   
d. Diesel Driven              : 4 Wheel Drive. 
e. Closed type hard top / FRP body. ( example – Bolero also accepted) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

2

 
The Vehicle shall be hired under Unit Rate System as shown below. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Description 

12 Hrs / Day 
availability, 
4WD Jeep. 

Rs. 

1. Monthly rate for run up-to 2000 KMs 65330.89 

2. Rate per KM beyond 2000 KMs run  
per month 

7.13 

3. Additional charges per hour beyond scheduled 
hours. 

62.81 

4. Daily Allowance for the Driver for out station 
trips 

175.00 

 
To take care of revision on HSD price and Minimum wage rate, the successful 
tenderer will be allowed revision on pro-rata basis upward / downward at the 
following formula: 
  

For 4WD Jeep  
 

I) New unit rate/month =  
 

Old Rate per month + [{(M x (Variation in rate of HSD) x scheduled 
Kms run/month} + {30 x MF x 1.15 x (Variation in minimum wage 
per day)}]   

 

II)  New Rate for Extra Hour: 
 

Old Rate for extra hour + [{1.15 x Variation in minimum wages per 
day}/8] 

 

III) New Rate for Extra KM: 
 

     (Old rate per extra km) + [M x (Variation in rate of HSD)] 
 

          Where, 
 

New minimum wage rate per day for semi-skilled worker, as per 
circular of GM (Personnel) to be issued from time to time. 

* Base rate of Diesel @ Rs. 70.72 per liter as on 15.12.2018 at Mancherial 
and minimum wages of semi-skilled is Rs. 437.00 per day w.e.f. 
01.10.2018 as per the GM (Per), IR, PM & RC 
Lr.No.CRP/PER/IR/M/361/1552 dtd. 19.10.2018 

          Value for M = 0.08, 

         MF is 1.5 for 12 hours availability.  

  Out station DA for driver shall be firm throughout the contract 
period. 

The claims, if any, for the above price variation can be made once in 
three months.  However, applicable prices will be paid in the subsequent 
period.  

 



 

3

Processing fee is Rs. 590.00 (Rupees five hundred ninety only) per vehicle 
shall be paid in the form of Cash only at Cash Office, Srirampur Area and the 
voucher shall be submitted along with the application i.e., Rs.500/- + Rs.90/- 
(18% GST). 

EMD for for 2 WD Camper Jeep  

EMD Rs. 7,500/-(Rupees Seven thousand five hundred only) shall be 
submitted along with Tender and the successful tenderer shall deposit a sum 
of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) towards Security Deposit (either 
by cash or by DD) with in two weeks from the date of commencement of work.  

Note: Project affected persons and Ex-employees of SCCL or their 
dependents are exempted to pay EMD.  

           Successful Tenderer shall be decided through draw of lottery among the 
applicants who wish to carryout the work as per the priorities given below. 
 
Eligibility: Preference for awarding the contract will be given in the 
following order. 

� Project affected persons / Project displaced persons come under 1st 
category.  

� Dependents of Ex-employees of SCCL or Ex-employees of SCCL 
come under 2nd category.  

� Others come under 3rd category.  

� Priority will be given to 1st category persons, if not available, 2nd 
category persons and like wise. 

� Persons fall under category 1 & 2 are permitted to deploy only one 
vehicle at any given point of time at any place in SCCL.   

� If the requirement of vehicles is not met with the above 1 & 2 
categories then others will be given opportunity.  

�  In case of Project affected persons/Ex-employees or Dependents of 
ex-employees of SCCL the vehicle should be in the name of tenderer 
only. 

 If the tenderer is Project affected person / Project displaced person, his 
tender should accompany the following:  
1. A letter duly signed by the tenderer with the following details: 

a. Extent of land acquired 
b. Survey no. 
c. Village 
d. Mandal   
e. Award no. & date &  
f. Purpose for which it was acquired. 

2. Certificate from the concerned Government authorities about his 
identity. Eligibility of the tenderer under the above category is subject to 
verification of the genuineness of the details submitted by the tenderer. 

If the tenderer is Ex- employee of SCCL or dependant of ex-employees, 
proof to that effect shall be enclosed duly signed by HOD/Personal department 
of concerned area. 

 



 

4

If technically acceptable offers are received for more than the required 
number of vehicles, then successful Tenderers will be selected through 
suitable lottery system.  

The SCCL reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without 
assigning any reason. 

Note: Project affected persons means project displaced persons and land 
ouster/ ex-Employees/dependants of ex-employees who have been allotted/ 
already selected for deployment of vehicles at any area of SCCL under unit rate 
system are not eligible for this enquiry and the same is to be confirmed by the 
applicants. 
 

After completion of the tender process and placement of order, if it is 
found that the person is already allotted / selected for deployment of vehicle at 
any other area of SCCL the vehicle will be withdrawn immediately. 

 
       The SCCL reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without 

assigning any reason. 

i. The tenderers are advised in their own interest to get themselves 
registered with the concerned statutory authorities for executing the 
contract with SCCL if awarded including Service Tax Registration.  Any 
consequences arising out of non-compliance of the above, will not 
absolve the firm / agency from its obligations / responsibilities under 
the contract. 

ii. The tenderer should furnish copy of PAN No. Card and registration of 
the organization in their offer and clearly furnish its status whether 
individual / Partnership firm / Company. 

 The application for participating in tender is to be submitted duly signed 
to General Manager, SRP Area, The S.C.Co., Ltd., SRIRAMPUR before closing 
date.  

 

Tender forms can be obtained from DGM (Purchase), Purchase Dept., SRP Area. 
 
Date for issue of Tender Document         :      From 07.01.2019 to 28.01.2019  

                                                                  (up to 4.00PM on 28.01.2019) 
 
Last Date for receipt of Tender Document   :   12.00 Noon on 29.01.2019 
 
Date of opening of Tender Document           :   After 3.00 PM on 29.01.2019 
 
                           Date of draw          :    Will be intimated later.  
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                           for     General Manager, 
                                                          Srirampur Area 

 

 


	 Microsoft Word - SR118o0183 4WD Jeep for Survey OCP SRP Upload Notice

